



\$~6 & 7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 443/2022 & I.A. 12119/2022, I.A. 20187/2022

POONAM VERMA ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawanjit Singh Bindra, Sr.  
Advocate with Mr. Sail Dutta,  
Advocate.

versus

SATISH PRUTHI & ORS. .... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr. Vikas Sharma, Mr. Sachin  
Vadhera & Ms. Tanya Kaushik,  
Advocates for Applicant.  
Mr. Sanjeev Goyal & Mr. Chinmoy  
Chaitanya, Advocates for D-3.

+ CS(OS) 676/2022 & I.A. 17935/2022, I.A. 21864/2023

KLJ POLYMERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr. Vikas Sharma, Mr. Sachin  
Vadhera & Ms. Tanya Kaushik,  
Advocates.

versus

YOGESH GAMBHIR ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal & Mr. Chinmoy  
Chaitanya, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

**02.02.2024**

%



At joint request made by learned counsel appearing for the parties, including the impleadment applicant, parties are referred to mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, with a request to the learned Organizing Secretary to appoint an appropriate mediator in the matter.

Let the parties approach the Mediation Centre on Monday *i.e.* 12<sup>th</sup> February 2024 at 02:30 p.m. for the above purpose.

A copy of this order be sent to the learned Organizing Secretary of the Mediation Centre, for information and compliance.

Awaiting the outcome of mediation, list before court on 26<sup>th</sup> April 2024.

The date before learned Joint Registrar, shall remain as-is  
Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**FEBRUARY 2, 2024/MR**