



\$~22

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 443/2022

POONAM VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Adv.  
(joined through VC)

Versus

SATISH PRUTHI & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal & Mr.  
Chinmoy Chaitanya, Advs. for  
D-2&3

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**14.03.2024**

**CS(OS) 443/2022**

It is stated by learned counsels for the parties present today that the mediation proceedings are underway between the parties before the Mediation & Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court and the next date of hearing before Mediation Centre is 21.03.2024.

Since the date before the Hon'ble Court is short, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 26.04.2024, for further directions.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 14, 2024/ab**