



\$~13 & 14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 443/2022 & I.A. 12119/2022, I.A. 20187/2022

POONAM VERMA ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija and Mr. Shyam, Advocates.

versus

SATISH PRUTHI & ORS. .... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kalyan Dutt, Advocate for D-1.  
Mr. Sanjeev Goyal and Mr. Chinmoy Chaitanya, Advocates for D-2 and D-3.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Mr. Surya Singh and Ms. Maruti Nandan, Advocates for applicant in I.A. 20187/2022.

+ CS(OS) 676/2022 & I.A. 17935/2022, I.A. 21864/2023

KLJ POLYMERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Mr. Surya Singh and Ms. Maruti Nandan, Advocates.

versus

YOGESH GAMBHIR ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal and Mr. Chinmoy Chaitanya, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

% **26.04.2024**

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that they are still in mediation; and the next mediation session is scheduled today *i.e.* 26.04.2024.

Awaiting the outcome of mediation, re-notify on 30<sup>th</sup> August 2024.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**APRIL 26, 2024/ak**