



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 443/2022 I.A. 12119/2022 I.A. 20187/2022

POONAM VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawan Jit Singh Bindra, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Lakshay Dhamija
and Mr. Mohit Gupta, Advs.

versus

SATISH PRUTHI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Adv. for D-2 & 3.
Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Ms. Arushi Jindal,
Mr. Deekshant Kumar and Mr. Sachin
Vadhera, Advs.
Mr. Shiven Varma, Adv. for D-4.

+ CS(OS) 676/2022 I.A. 17935/2022

KLJ POLYMERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Ms. Arushi Jindal,
Mr. Deekshant Kumar and Mr. Sachin
Vadhera, Advs.

versus

YOGESH GAMBHIR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

23.01.2025

%

1. After hearing some submissions from senior counsels for parties, it



transpires that there is a possibility of a settlement between the parties.

2. Senior counsels for both parties are willing to facilitate the discussions between the relevant parties to achieve a settlement.
3. Accordingly, list on 04th April 2025.
4. In the meantime, if the parties achieve a settlement, they will be at liberty to file an appropriate application before this Court.
5. Interim orders to continue.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 23, 2025/MK