



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 443/2022 & I.A. 12119/2022 I.A. 20187/2022

POONAM VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawan Jit Singh Bindra, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Lakshay Dhamija,
Adv.

versus

SATISH PRUTHI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Adv. for D-2 & 3
Mr. Vikas Sharma along with Ms
Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiven Varma (Panel Counsel
GNCTD) for D-4

+ CS(OS) 676/2022

KLJ POLYMERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma along with Ms
Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

versus

YOGESH GAMBHIR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Dinesh Kumar Sharma, the matter could not be taken up for hearing



today.

List on 21.05.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 4, 2025/hp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any