



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 443/2022 with I.A. 12119/2022 and I.A. 20187/2022

27 POONAM VERMAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawanjeet Singh Bindr, Senior Advocate with Ms. Vasudha Saini, Advocate

versus

SATISH PRUTHI & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Mr. Anand Sen, Mr. Ashutosh and Ms. Shruti Bansal, Advocates for D-2 & D-3
Mr. Shiven Varma, Panel Counsel GNCTD for D-4
Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vikas Sharma, Mr. Maruti Nandan, Mr. Deekshant Kumar, Mr. Ashutosh, Mr. Sachin Vadhera, Advocates with Mr. Mukul Aggarwal, AR for proposed defendant

+ CS(OS) 676/2022 with I.A. 17935/2022 and I.A. 21701/2025

28 KLJ POLYMERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vikas Sharma, Mr. Maruti Nandan, Mr. Deekshant Kumar, Mr. Ashutosh, Mr. Sachin Vadhera, Advocates with Mr. Mukul Aggarwal, AR of plaintiff company

versus

YOGESH GAMBHIRDefendant



Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Mr. Anand Sen,
Mr. Ashutosh and Ms. Shruti Bansal,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
02.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 15th September, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025
'JK'/ds