



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 443/2022**
POONAM VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Ms.
Vasudha Saini and Ms.
Liza Kesi, Advocates.

versus

SATISH PRUTHI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

%

ORDER
08.09.2025

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on the date already fixed i.e. 15.09.2025.

PA a/w
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/anj