



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 443/2022, I.A. 12119/2022, I.A. 20187/2022,
I.A. 22031/2025 & I.A. 22032/2025

POONAM VERMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawanjit Singh Bindra, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Lakshay Dhamija
& Ms. Vasudha Saini, Advocates.

versus

SATISH PRUTHI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Ms. Shruti Bansal
& Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Advocates for
D-2 & 3.

Mr. Shiven Sharma, Advocate for D-
4.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Vikas Sharma, Mr. Maruti
Nandan, Mr. Deekshant Kumar,
Mr. Sachin Vadhers, Mr. Ashutosh &
Ms. Arushi Jindal, Advocates for
proposed defendant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

15.09.2025

%

1. List the suit along with pending applications before the Joint Registrar on 11th November, 2025.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/ds