



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 443/2022
POONAM VERMAPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar & Mr.
Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

SATISH PRUTHI & ORS.Defendant
Through: Mr. Ashutosh, Adv. for D2&3
Mr. Rudraksh Mathur, Adv. for
D4 (through VC)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

IA No.14020/2026 filed by D3 u/Section 5 of Limitation Act, 1963 for condonation of delay in the filing of application for placing on record the Special Power of Attorney.

IA No.14021/2026 filed by D3 u/Section 151 CPC for placing on record Special Power of Attorney.

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by counsel for plaintiff.
4. Counsel for plaintiff seeks and is granted time of four weeks for filing reply qua captioned IAs
5. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.
6. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 11.08.2026 for arguments and disposal of captioned IAs.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2026/ab